Budget Adoption Resolution

WHEREAS, the budget officer for the Weston County Museum District, the budget making authority, prepared and submitted to the Board of Trustees a Museum District budget for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2019; and

WHEREAS, such budget was entered at large upon the records of this Board and a copy thereof was made available for public inspection at the Weston County Museum District Office, 401 Delaware Ave, in Newcastle, Wyoming; and

WHEREAS, notice of public hearing on the budget, together with the summary of said budget, was published in the Weston County Gazette, a legal newspaper, published on the 5th day of July, 2018; and

WHEREAS, a public hearing was held on the budget at the time and place specified in said notice, at which time all interested parties were given an opportunity to be heard; and

WHEREAS, following the public hearing necessary alterations and revisions were made in the proposed budget;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Weston County Museum District that the budget be adopted as the official Weston County Museum District budget for the 2018-2019 fiscal year ending June 30, 2019 and that the expenditures be limited to the amount herein appropriated.

DATED this 16th day of July, 2018.

President:

Secretary:

Treasurer:

Weston County Museum District